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ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT 

BLAISE INGOGLIA 
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

Florida Department of Financial Services 

SUBMITTING ENTITY: Tampa Bay Water, A SUBMITTING ENTITY TYPE: Special 
Regional Water Supply Authority District 

AFR RECEIVED DATE: 2/19/2026 

Location Information 

2575 Enterprise Road 
Clearwater,FL 33763 

Contact Information 

Christina Sackett 

FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 

ENTITY DEPENDENCY: Independent 

AUDIT RECEIVED DATE: 2/ l 7 /2026 

Phone Number: (727) 796-2355 Phone Number:(727) 796-2355 

AUDIT INFORMATION 

Mauldin & Jenkins 

Firm Location Information 

1401 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 1200 
Bradenton.FL 34205 

Phone number:(941) 747-4483 
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LONG-TERM DEBT 

$1 ,150,154,860 
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CERTIFICATION 

Chief Financial Officer 
Title: Chief Financial Officer 
Name: Christina Sackett 

Chairman/Elected Official 
Title: Finance Manager 
Name: Sandro Svrdlin 
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Have you experienced a Financial Emergency in this year? 

D Yes 181 No 

If yes, have you complied with Section 218.503(2), F.S.? 

□ Yes D No 
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Zero Balance Sheet To Report 

Zero Revenues To Report 

Zero Expenditures To Report 
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Governmental Funds 
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Proprietary Funds 
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Proprittary Funds 

Balance Sheet Total 
Enterpl'ise Internal Service 

101.000. C'1Sh In Bank $639,026,870 S659,026,.870 

102.000 -Cash On Hand $1,450 SJ,-150 

315.100-Accounts Rcccm\blc $11 ,029,791 S11 1029,791 

ll:5 .000 - Interest And Penalties Rccieivabli: Sl.728,788 Sl,728,788 

128.000 - Notes Rceen11.ble - Current Portion S7,213,334 S7,'.213.,134 

141 .000-lnventories - Materials And Supplies Sl ,261 ,837 Sl,261,837 

151 .000 - In,'Cstmcnl..s -ClllTtnt $30.341,684 

ISi 'l<I0 -lnvcslmcnts- Non.Current $143,976, 782 St.U,1.t1ti,?Rl 

156,000 - Other AssclS - Current $1,278,(;47 St ,27811,.17 

I f,t1 'Mll - RestTiclcd Asseb. S3,6l7,l90 S3,657,590 

l!il ?()Q -Lond 
lil 1no - Buildings .S11.~l6,]15 

163.900 -Accumulated Deprecmuon Buildinss (Credit) S-10,832,713 S-10,83!.71J 

IM ~ () - Infrastructure $1,365,500,736 51,565,500, 7J~ 

165 900 - Accumufated Depreemtiott - lnfr.tst.r:ucture Credit S-.158,639,136 

16ti •NlO-EquipmentAnd Furniture $24,753,896 Sl-1-,755,896 

167 ,,.,o -Accumulated Dcpre01atiou .Equipment (Credit) S-17,956,968 $-17,956,968 

168.900 - Property Under C3pit::tl Le.:ases S2,93l,l02 $2,931,502 

168.9.50 -Accwnulated Dcprec1a.uon- Propcny Under Capital Lenses (Credit) $-1.330,435 5-1,330,-135 
169.900 -Construction Work In Progress $115,626,886 

170.900 .. Other Fi:..ed Assets Sll8 H l.,<l').I 5318.1-12,095 

Total Sl,411,313,714 

Il<fo,rcd Outflow• 

l90.000 - Deferred Outflow of Resources $2,732,597 S2,732""97 

Total Sl,732.597 Sl,732,597 

.Liabilities 
201.000 - Vouchers P3}·able $11010$1 Sl.-101,()51 

202.000 .. Accounts Payable S7,885,100 S7,88S,IIMI 

203.000 - Notes And Loans P~ able- CWT.ent Portion $51,098,833 s.<1.0'ltlJIJ.l 
203.900 - No1es And Loans Payable • Long-Term Portion $1,148,79 1,195 Sl,US,791,195 

205 000 - Contracts- Payable 549,944.672 

210.000 - Compcns:ited Ab!.Cnces - Current Portio1! $4,335.285 S4,33S,285 
215.000 -AcctUed ln~r~stPayable $23.471 937 S.2] ,'7!.9.17 

216.000 -Accrued Snl.llles And Wages Payable .&11, 5.l 

22, 000 • Capital Leases • Current Portion 513l.l13 l.!$.173 

225.900 • Capital Leases - Long-T.:m1 Portion Sl,363,666 Sl,363,666 

237.000 • Other Postemploymcnt Benefits (OPEB Lmbilit) J S4lL36o 

239.900 - Other Long-Tern, Liabilities $13.241,816 SIJ,Ul,816 

Total Sl.293.332,8-16 St,293,332,3'6 

Deferred lofiows 
290 000 - Ol!fcm:d Inflow ofResonn::cs ~78.507,235 

Total S78,507,?3S S78,S07,l35 

:n-4 1)00 - Net Assets, Invested In Copital, Net OfDcbl $858,685,694 

:n.> ~1 -NetAsS(t.s. Rcstnctcd )I M.,i,!JUJ 
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Proprietary Funds 

Balance Sheet Total 
I te a Se-vce 

276.000 .. NctAssets. t:nrcstricttd $26,787,723 $16,787,713 

Total SJ,042,116;230 Sl,04lt]16;2J0 

Proprietary Fund& 

Revenues Total 
Enterprise Inten,al Service 

343.300 - Service Charge¥ Wati:r Utility $188,440, 121 S188,-140,lll 

389 100 - Propnetary .. Interest $.J,1,939.)7•1 

.HI') 700 ~ Pmprictt:uy ~ Capitll.l Connibutions From Od1er Public Source $12,872, 748 Sl'.?,87217-18 
3M9.~00 ¥ Propr1etar) .. Other Non-Operating Sour.::cs S16 102.040 S!6,102,040 

5252,35-1,283 

1-------------------------------rru,Jl'klar) F'u11d, 

Expenditures 
I 

Tot'}l1\)j\Yltfif9u11s Total 
Enter rise Internal Service 

533.00 • Water Utility Scr\'icc!i 

10 • Perscnmel Serv,ces 522.241.371 S22,241,371 

30 - craling Ex enditures/E~ c:nscs $ll9,022,067 Sll9,022,(J67 

70 w Debt Scn.·1~ 

To rn! 5190,687,468 519°'687,-168 
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Zero Balance Sheet To Rep01t 

Zero Revenues To Report 

Zero Expenditures To Report 
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Fiduciary Funds 
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Zero Balance Sheet To Report 

Zero Revenues To Report 

Zero Expenditures To Report 
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C01nponent Units Funds 
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Compensation 
~wnbcr of ind1v1duals 
Compensation Etuned Or Awarded $15,872,;82 $23,197,870 

Construction Projects (, \JWndrlUI l' \Jll'llt/\lll Uucl~1•t 

2045 S)·stem Hydraulic and Emergent}' SccnanoAnal;slS Report Sl\97 f'l(l' 

Cathodic Protection Program S,J $349,340 

Cosme Water Treatment Plaut Ylltd P1pmg Improvements $t) SJ/A llll 

so $161 ,058 

$P $174,989 

$0 $248,848 

S,1 S7"~:JJJ 
so $4,811,340 
S,) $381 ,692 

C~pru.s Ct>tc:L'. Wcllllc ld Su:fac.c! W:iu:r lmptO\•t;rn.rnls-Phue J Su $261,076 

O0\•0Ml Cll14l AhomJU1, Cf Pbru.o l ,o S2lJl 178 
$0 $4,901,997 

lildrJtlGt .. \Vlldc \Vdl.Il1:1kl U1Nlc.ra,ttuod Po11mtul.c $0 $945,980 

$0 $142,668 

,fa Muo.tJlttl o[A.u. Fwb Hoz:1,ni,: $0 177.276 
Feasibility Study for New Grow1dwater Sources $0 $1,793.417 

Feasibllit) SNd} for Surface Watel' Sou.tees $0 SIS9, ll8 
High Scr\'ice Pump Station Ball Val\'e ReplacemcntHigh Service Pump Station Ball Valve Rcplucemcnt $0 SJ 11,4!JJ 
lfigh Service Purup Sta.hon Chcm11al Piping Rctilai;.cmclll so 3 1, .. 1,I<~ 
lntegr:ucd Prog~ Manager Consultanr Services $0 $ll8,29l 
Lake aridge Wttter Treatmcrll Plant-Pwnp No 4 liO S2S➔3!U 

Long-lenn M3Ster Water PIQ.l\•Fcasibility Program Mw10gcment $0 $156,369 

Moms Brut~e \\Cllfield lmpron:mCJ11& .w $1.452,703 
South Hillsborough Pipeline (Segment A) $0 S39,968,l 13 

South Hillsborough Pipc:line (Segment B) Sil $14,527,037 
Swface Watl!r Treatment Plant Expansion $0 $19,503,470 

Surfue W,ic, Tre®UelU Plant SCADA System Vpgrade $0 S?40.?3J 
Surface Wat,;:r Treatment Pllln1 .. Rencwal & Replacement Pro~m-Phasc I $0 $4,548,377 

Tllmpa &y Oesalinution F3'ility lnt1ke Connccaon In1pr0\'cntentsTa.mp.1 &y Desa.lim,11on heilJty lmake Conneeuou lmpro,·e.ments•Ph.tse 2•Plu1se 2 $0 $21,992,738 

TM1pa Bay Des3.linaLion Plant Variable Frequency Dri\'es Replacement $0 $537,723 

Bonds Earliest M11turi t)' Latest Maturity Bond Ty11c \f1 1<tLJLII 

2015ABonds IMllOlj 10/1/lO?l Non Ad Vn!orcm 
2015B Bonds 10/1/2025 10/1/2025 Non Ad Valorcm $7,760,000 

20l6A Bouds Ill/Jr.om 1011/llll~ Non Ad V.tlorem $96,630,000 

20168 Bonds 1011/2025 10/112026 Non Ad Yalorcm $1,950,000 

lll/1.!llll.l IOl!llll~? NonAdVulorem S5j,J.!J,OOII 
10/l~Ol.5 lo/J/!OJ~ Non.-\.d ~kitcm $74,823,000 

:!0.20 Master Bond.1 lll/ 1'10ll IMll!OM IIJ on .\d Valorcm 56,0.'!6,000 
l 0'" Baud, ltt/1120::\9 lO/ l fll)<\! Nan "-d"¼lo1,cm $122,075,000 

UVl/lO)~ l~/112~~ Noo Ad Valorcm 5395,430,000 

10/1 •1D33 in/J ,)tl,1,1 l"luo '\d¼l<tr<m S94,40j,000 
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Bonds Earliest Maturity Latest Matu1ity Bond Type \II10 II11r 

2024C Bonds 1011/2028 I0/1/2033 Non Ad Valorem 1!6.05-0.000 
202.5 Bonds 1011/2026 10/1/2036 Non Ad Vnlorent $158,825,000 
Aeqtµiitton Credits 10/112025 1011/2028 Non Ad Valorc..nt $27.847,413 
Bond Premiwus 10/1/2025 10/112055 Non Ad Valorem $93.463,614 
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AfFJLJATE INFORMAHON 
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